503715282 03/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3761923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID L. REICHLE	02/29/2016
BRENDA REICHLE	02/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASTRAX INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	8152 SOUTHPARK LANE
City:	LITTLETON
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7543372
Patent Number:	7992797
Patent Number:	8586896
Patent Number:	8157185
Patent Number:	D623508
Patent Number:	8157186
Patent Number:	8872055
Patent Number:	9074327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH, FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 EAST TUFTS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL T. MANNING

503715282 PATENT REEL: 037858 FRAME: 0648

SIGNATURE:	/Russell T. Manning 51,260/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Executed Assignment-Reichle to Fastrax#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment-Reichle to Fastrax#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment-Reichle to Fastrax#page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment-Reichle to	p Fastrax#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037858 FRAME: 0649

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by David L. Reichl 416 81 st Street West, Bradenton, Florida 34209, to Littleton, Colorado 80120, effective	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the owners United States Patents identified in Appendix A attack	of all right, title and interest in and to the ched hereto (collectively "PATENTS");
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acc to assign all right, title and interest in and to said PA	uiring and ASSIGNORS are willing and able ATENTS;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknow and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, I Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applicate countries, all related applications pursuant to the applications for extension filed or to be filed for Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Exobtained for the inventions in the United States or any right, title or interest in and to the said invention ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNORS warrant that no assignment with respect to the inventions or any patent therefor under no obligation to make any assignment, application, or patent therefor to any other part cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the sustaining of the ASSIGNEE'S exclusive ownership of the correspondence.	egal representatives and assigns, as of said to the PATENTS, all related continuation, ions, all related patent applications in foreign a Patent Cooperation Treaty and all related the corresponding inventions, and all Letters are tensions or Reissues and other patent rights any other country; ASSIGNORS also assign ons which has not already been transferred to ment, license or encumbrance has been made in to a party other than the ASSIGNEE, and is license or encumbrance of the invention, ty; and the ASSIGNORS further agree to any and all said PATENTS and in confirming
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment L. Reichle and Brenda Reichle.	is executed on behalf of ASSIGNORS David
Date: Ferency 28, CO16	David L. Keichle
Date: 2/29/2016	Brenda Reichle
ASSIGNEE, Fastrax Industries Inc., does here Assignment of rights in said PATENTS.	·
Date:	Fastrax Industries Inc. By:
Date: Jakemy 79, 2018	Name: Title:
STATE OF)	

PATENT REEL: 037858 FRAME: 0650

) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David L. Reichle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 29 day of March, 2016.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/6/6

STATE OF Florida)

SS.

COUNTY OF Sanasofa)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Brenda Reichle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 25th day of March, 2016.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/6/18

GROTZ SOREZ 2016 SOREZ PORTC

STATE OF Florida	3)
ence.) ss
COUNTY OF Manales)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared who acknowledged himself/herself to be the so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of Fastrax Industries Inc.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 29th day of March, 2016.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/6/16



APPENDIX A

US PATENTS

U.S. Patent No. 7,543,372

U.S. Patent No. 7,992,797

U.S. Patent No. 8,586,896

U.S. Patent No. 8,157,185

U.S. Des. Patent No. D623,508

U.S. Patent No. 8,157,186

U.S. Patent No. 8,872,055

U.S. Patent No. 9,074,327